हरियाणा शहरी विकास प्राधिकरण



O/o Chief Town Planner, HARYANA SHEHRI VIKAS PRADHIKARAN

: 0172-2560605 Website : www.hsvphry.org.in Email id : ctphsvp4@gmail.com Address : C-3 HSVP HQ Sector-6 Panchkula

Tel.

To

The Administrator, HSVP, Panchkula.

Memo. No.: CTP/DTP(AM)/PT/ 30259

Dated: 08/2/2%

Approval of Revised Zoning Plan of Group Housing Site No.-Subject:-22, 23 & 24 of Sector-24, Panchkula.

With reference to the subject cited above, it is intimated that as per request of Luxestates Realty LLP and direction of CTP HSVP, the re-planning has been done by carving out a single Group Housing Site (by merging GH-22, GH-23 & GH-24) in Sector-24, Panchkula. The Revised Zoning Plan of Group Housing Site No.-22, 23 & 24 of Sector-24, Panchkula showing single Group Housing Site (after merging of GH-22, GH-23 & GH-24), Sector-24, Panchkula, has been approved by Chief Administrator, HSVP, Panchkula. A copy of approved Plan is enclosed herewith for information and further necessary action.

This issues with the approval of CA, HSVP.

DA/As above

(Anil Malik, DTP) ofc for Chief Town Planner, HSVP

Endst no. CTP/DTP(AM)/PT/ 30760

Dated: 08/2/24

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. The Senior Town Planner, Panchkula.
- 2. The District Town Planner, Panchkula alongwith a copy of Revised Group Housing Site No.-22, 23 & 24 of Sector-24, Panchkula with the request to circulate the copies of approved Plan to all the concerned offices including this office.
- 3. The Estate Officer HSVP, Panchkula.

(Anil Malik, DTP) ok for Chief Town Planner, HSVP

Letter-2024/STP(L)



•